



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 363/2021 & CRL.M.A. 5429/2023**

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar and Ms. Nutan
Kumari, Advocates.

versus

SWATI SAISTA

..... Respondent

Through: Respondent (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

01.03.2023

%

1. This application has been filed by the respondent under Section 340 r/w Section 195 Cr.P.C. seeking directions as prayed for in the facts and circumstances narrated in the said application.
2. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the petitioner who appears in Court accepts notice.
3. List on 17th July, 2023, the date already fixed in the main revision petition.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 1, 2023/RK