



\$~64 & 65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

64

+ CRL.REV.P. 363/2021 with CRL.M.A. 17986/2021, 5429/2023, 20458/2023 & 4142/2024

DHIRENDRA KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Mr. Satender Kumar Mishra and Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocates along with Petitioner in person.

versus

SWATI SAISTA Respondent

Through: Respondent (through video conferencing).

65

+ CRL.REV.P. 43/2022 with CRL.M.A. 27627/2022, 202/2023, 4464/2023 & 28877/2023

SWATI SAISTA Petitioner

Through: Petitioner (through video conferencing).

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMAR Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Mr. Satender Kumar Mishra and Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocates along with Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

22.02.2024

List on 28.02.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024/hs