



\$~114

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 363/2021

DHIRENDRA KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Ranjan Mohanty and
Mr.Ajit Kumar, Advocates.

versus

SWATI SAISTA Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

24.05.2024

CRL.M.A. 16424/2024

1. This application has been preferred on behalf of Petitioner/Dhirendra Kumar seeking modification of order dated 23.02.2023.
2. Since the said order was passed by the bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anish Dayal, list before the same bench on 27.05.2024, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 24, 2024

B.S. Rohella