



\$~72 and 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

72

+ CRL.REV.P. 363/2021, CRL.M.A. 17986/2021, CRL.M.A. 5429/2023, CRL.M.A. 20458/2023, CRL.M.A. 4142/2024

DHIRENDRA KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Ranjan Mohanti, Mr. Ajit Kumar and Ms. Nikita Sharma, Advocates along with Petitioner in person.

versus

SWATI SAISTA Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

73

+ CRL.REV.P. 43/2022, CRL.M.A. 27627/2022, CRL.M.A. 202/2023, CRL.M.A. 4464/2023, CRL.M.A. 28877/2023, CRL.M.A. 16726/2024, CRL.M.A. 16727/2024, CRL.M.A. 16728/2024

SWATI SAISTA Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMAR Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Ranjan Mohanti, Mr. Ajit Kumar and Ms. Nikita Sharma, Advocates along with Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

29.05.2024

%

1. Mr. Dhirendra Kumar, Respondent in CRL.REV.P. 43/2022 has appeared in Court, pursuant to the order dated 25.04.2024, passed by this Court.

CRL.REV.P. 363/2021 & connected matter

page 1 of 2



2. He states that he has been paying an amount of Rs. 15,000/- per month to Ms. Swati Saista from December, 2023 till date. However, he does concede that he has not paid Rs. 15,000/- per month as directed by this Court between 20.05.2022 till December, 2023 and undertakes to clear the arrears, save and except, the amount paid, within 4 weeks from today. Proof of payment shall be filed in Court, positively, before the next date of hearing.

3. List on 22.08.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 29, 2024/DU