



\$~38 & 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 363/2021, CRL.M.A. 17986/2021, CRL.M.A. 5429/2023, CRL.M.A. 20458/2023, CRL.M.A. 4142/2024
DHIRENDRA KUMARPetitioner

Through:

versus

SWATI SAISTARespondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Mr. Bharat Bhushan Sharma, Ms. Amita Singh, Mr. Nutan Kumari, Mr. Ravi Kumar, Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advs.
Respondent in Person

39

+ CRL.REV.P. 43/2022, CRL.M.A. 27627/2022, CRL.M.A. 202/2023, CRL.M.A. 4464/2023, CRL.M.A. 28877/2023, CRL.M.A. 16726/2024, CRL.M.A. 16727/2024, CRL.M.A. 16728/2024, CRL.M.A. 20587/2024
SWATI SAISTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Mr. Bharat Bhushan Sharma, Ms. Amita Singh, Mr. Nutan Kumari, Mr. Ravi Kumar, Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advs.
Petitioner in Person

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMARRespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

09.10.2024

%

On account of Full Court Reference, it is not possible to take up the matter.



List on 29.10.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2024

Pallavi/NA