



\$~77 & 78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL. REV. P. 363/2021, CRL. M.A. 17986/2021, CRL. M.A. 5429/2023, CRL. M.A. 20458/2023 & CRL. M.A. 4142/2024**

DHIRENDERA KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

SWATI SAISTARespondent
Through: Respondent through V.C.

+ **CRL. REV. P. 43/2022, CRL. M.A. 27627/2022, CRL. M.A. 202/2023, CRL. M.A. 4464/2023, CRL. M.A. 28877/2023, CRL. M.A. 16726/2024, CRL. M.A. 16727/2024, CRL. M.A. 16728/2024 & CRL. M.A. 20587/2024**

SWATI SAISTAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner through V.C.

versus

DHIRENDERA KUMARRespondent
Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
through V.C.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.10.2024

1. The petitioner in CRL. REV. P. 43/2022 appears through video conferencing and is not audible.
2. List before the Roster Bench on 07.11.2024.
3. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024/“SK”