



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 363/2021 & CRL.M.A. 17986/2021 & CRL.M.A.
5429/2023 & CRL.M.A. 20458/2023

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Ms. Archana Gaur,
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Mr. Rakesh Kumar,
Ms. Amita Singh & Mr. Alok Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

SWATI SAISTA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Isha Khanna, Advocate for
Amicus Curiae

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

24.01.2025

CRL.M.A. 4142/2024 (Stay)

After some length of arguments, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant seeks leave to withdraw the instant application with liberty to file appropriate application/petition.

Leave granted.

Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

CRL.REV.P. 363/2021

List on 5th March, 2025 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 24, 2025

gs/st

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)