



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 363/2021, CRL.M.A. 17986/2021, CRL.M.A.

5429/2023 & CRL.M.A. 20458/2023

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Mr. Alok Kumar,  
Ms. Amita Singh, Mr. Abhishek  
Kumar Kaushik and Mr. Rajan  
Sharma, Advocates

versus

SWATI SAISTA

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**05.03.2025**

%

At joint request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2025 for final hearing.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**MARCH 5, 2025**

rk/kj

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*