



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P. 363/2021, CRL.M.A. 5429/2023, 20458/2023 & 17986/2021**

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar and Mr. Kumar  
Bankatesh, Advocate

versus

SWATI SAISTA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Isha Khanna, Advocate for  
Amicus Curiae  
Respondent in person through  
videoconferencing

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**  
**21.04.2025**

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

In view of detailed order passed in Crl. Rev.P. 43/2022, relist on  
15.07.2025.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**APRIL 21, 2025/as**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*